## WEST BENGAL POLICE RECRUITMENT BOARD ARAKSHA BHAWAN, BLOCK -DJ, SALT LAKE CITY, KOLKATA - 700 091

FINAL RESULT FOR RECRUITMENT TO THE POST OF SUB-INSPECTOR & LADY SUB-INSPECTOR OF EXCISE UNDER DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE, GOVT. OF WEST BENGAL-2018

## **NOTICE**

## No. WBPRB/NOTICE-2020/3 [SI (Exc)-18]

THE FINAL RESULT IN CONNECTION WITH RECRUITMENT TO THE POST OF SUB-INSPECTOR & LADY SUB-INSPECTOR OF EXCISE UNDER DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE, GOVT. OF WEST BENGAL-2018 HAS BEEN UPLOADED ON THE WEBSITE OF (www.wbpolice.gov.in) & (www.excise.wb.gov.in). TO FIND THE RESULT ON THE WEBSITE CANDIDATES ARE ADVISED TO SEARCH BY KEYING-IN THEIR APPLICATION SL. NO. AND DATE OF BIRTH WITH SELECTION OF HIS/HER PERMANENT DISTRICT/STATE. THE LIST OF PROVISIONALLY SELECTED CANDIDATES IS ALSO AVAILABLE ON THE NOTICE BOARD OF THE WEST BENGAL POLICE RECRUITMENT BOARD, ARAKSHA BHAWAN (GROUND FLOOR), BLOCK - DJ, SECTOR - IL, SALT LAKE CITY, KOLKATA - 700091.

THE MARKS OBTAINED BY THE CANDIDATES WHO WERE SHORTLISTED FOR THE PERSONALITY TEST FOR RECRUITMENT TO THE POST OF SUB-INSPECTOR & LADY SUB-INSPECTOR OF EXCISE UNDER DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE, GOVT. OF WEST BENGAL-2018 WILL ALSO BE AVAILABLE ON THE WEBSITE OF WEST BENGAL POLICE & DIRECTORATE OF EXCISE (EXCEPT THE CANDIDATES WHO WERE ABSENT DURING PERSONALITY TEST AND CANDIDATES WHOSE CANDIDATURE HAD BEEN REJECTED ON FINAL SCRUTINY) FOR A PERIOD OF 15(FIFTEEN) DAYS ONLY W.E.F. 13.02.2020.

THE CANDIDATES MAY SEE THE MARKS OBTAINED BY THEM BY CLICKING THE LINK <a href="https://wbprb.applythrunet.co.in">https://wbprb.applythrunet.co.in</a> ON THE WEBSITE OF WEST BENGAL POLICE & DIRECTORATE OF EXCISE AND BY KEYING THEIR APPLICATION SL. NO. AND DATE OF BIRTH.